Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda

March 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the January 31, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for March 19, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1) **Resolution No. 111** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$109,962.00 Entered Into By The County Hershy's Fencing Inc. D/B/A Hershy Fencing & Railing Ulster County Sheriff
- 2) Resolution No. 112 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Counties Of Orange, Rockland And Sullivan For The Purpose Of Creating A Regional Partnership For HAZMAT Response
- 3) **Resolution No. 113** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With National Association Of County & City Health Officials For The 2024 Operational Readiness Award Emergency Services
- 4) **Resolution No. 114** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement New York State Department Of Health (NYSDOH) And Office Of Health Emergency Preparedness (OHEP) For 2023 2025 MRC-STTRONG
- 5) Resolution No. 115 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services, Office Of Interoperable And Emergency Communications, For The 2023 Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget Department Of Emergency Communications / Emergency Management

- 6) Resolution No. 116 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Memorialization Of Lease Agreement With The Palisades Interstate Park Commission For Leased Property In The Village Of Ellenville Department Of Emergency Services
- 7) **Resolution No. 117** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Related To An Allocation Of Aid To Prosecution Funding From The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services District Attorney

Forthcoming Resolutions

New Business

• Correction Officer's Update

Old Business

Adjournment